504060793 10/21/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4107459

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
DEREK HUNTER SHELTON					10/14/2016	
RANDY PAUL NISWANDER					10/04/2016	
MICHAEL LEE PARKS					10/04/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	AGEN	AGENCY ARMS, LLC				
Street Address:	1161 C	1161 CALLE SUERTE				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE C				
City:	CAMA	CAMARILLO				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	93012					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		0057	Number			
Application Number: 29		29577	7607			
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		(404)	853-8806			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns			
Phone:	ii provideo	•	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 853-8926	it via US) Wall.	
		ny.spier@sutherland.com				
-		JERE	EMY D. SPIER, ESQ.			
Address Line 1: 999 F			PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.			
Address Line 2:		SUITE 2300				
Address Line 4:		ATLA	NTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		34857-0021			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:		JEREMY D. SPIER			
SIGNATURE:			/Jeremy D. Spier/			
DATE SIGNED:			10/21/2016			
Total Attachments: 7						
source=34857-0021_E>		•	1 0			
source=34857-0021_E>	xecutedAss	signme	ent#page2.tif			

source=34857-0021_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif	
source=34857-0021_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif	
source=34857-0021_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif	
source=34857-0021_ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif	
source=34857-0021_ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Derek Hunter Shelton**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9545 E. 460 Road, Claremore, OK 74014, USA; **Randy Paul Niswander**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5777 E. Vineyard Avenue, Oxnard, CA 93036, USA; and **Michael Lee Parks**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 17542 Gladesworth Lane, Canyon Country, CA 91387, USA (hereinafter, "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "**FIREARM SLIDE**," filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **September 14, 2016** as U.S. Design Application No. **29/577,607**; and

WHEREAS, Agency Arms, LLC, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 1161 Calle Suerte, Suite C, Camarillo, CA 93012, USA (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and to any utility or design patent application claiming the benefit of priority to said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, and to any utility or design patent application claiming the benefit of priority to said application, the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, and to any utility or design patent application claiming the benefit of priority to said application, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world. Assignment "FIREARM SLIDE" Docket No. 34857-ARC2.0DES Page 3 of 5

INVENTOR 1

Derek Hunter Shelton

Date: Oct - 19 - 2016

This $\underline{144}$ day of $\underline{0ctobur}$, $20\underline{11}$ before me personally came the above-named **Derek Hunter Shelton**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



Hacen Buthn (Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 040083 FRAME: 0072 Assignment "FIREARM SLIDE" Docket No. 34857-ARC2.0DES Page 4 of 5

Seal

INVENTOR 2 Randy Paul Niswander

Date:

This day of <u>ctobu</u>, 20 before me personally came the above-named **Randy Paul Niswander**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(Notary Public) Mikelle Parkel

x Seechache

CALIFORNIA	ALL-PURPOSE ACKNO	DWLEDGEMENT
A notary public or other officer completing the verifies only the identity of the individual who document to which this certificate is altached truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that doc	o signed the d, and not the	
STATE OF California)SS	an a
COUNTY OF <u>Lenture</u> On <u>Chicksul</u> JOILo befor <u>Handu</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfact instrument and acknowledged to me that he his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument to instrument.	e me, <u>mibule l Paul</u> aul <u>NISWard</u> pory evidence to be the person(/she/triev executed the same in he person(s), or the entity upon	s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURX under th WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature		at the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. MICHELLE L. PONTICELLI Commission # 2100110 Nciery Public - Celifornia Ventura County My Comm. Expires May 8, 2019
		This area for official notarial seal.
	N - NOT PART OF NOTARY CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIG fill in the data below, doing so ma	NER
documents.		
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S) TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER	GENERAL	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:		
Name of Person or Entity	Name o	f Person or Entity
OPTIONAL SECTIO	N - NOT PART OF NOTARY	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Though the data requested here is I THIS CERTIFICATE MUST TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT:	not required by law, it could preve BE ATTACHED TO THE DOU ASSIGN MUNT	nt fraudulent reattachment of this form. CUMENT DESCRIBED BELOW
	DATE OF DOCUMENT	10/4/16
SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE		Reproduced by Pirst American Title Company 11/2007

÷

......

PATENT REEL: 040083 FRAME: 0074 1 --- N

% ≫

Ú,

Assignment "FIREARM SLIDE" Docket No. 34857-ARC2.0DES Page 5 of 5

INVENTOR 3

Michael Lee Parks

Date: ///-4/-/6

the which

the the

*sucher

(Notary Public)

This _____ day of ______, 2016 before me personally came the above-named Michael Lee Parks, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

CALTEORNT	A ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
A notary public or other officer completing the verifies only the identity of the individual who document to which this certificate is attached	ho signed the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that doc	icument.
	and the second
STATE OF California)SS
COUNTY OF Verture	
mich	pre me, mulu Particule, Notary Public, personally appeared
where the set as should do ad the that he	ctory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ace subscribed to the within e/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY Under th	ne laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
VITNESS my handband official seal. Signature	MICHELLE L. PONTICELLI Commission # 2106110 Notary Public - California Vantura County My Comm. Expires May 6, 2019
	This area for official notarial seal.
	ON - NOT PART OF NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
	o fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the
documents.	
INDIVIDUAL	
CORPORATE OFFICER(S) TITLE(S)	
PARTNER(S)LIMITED	GENERAL
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT -	
TRUSTEE(S)	
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	
OTHER	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	
	Name of Person or Entity
Name of Dengon on Empity	
Name of Person or Entity	
OPTIONAL SECTIO	ON ~ NOT PART OF NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
OPTIONAL SECTIO Though the data requested here is i	not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.
OPTIONAL SECTIO Though the data requested here is a THIS CERTIFICATE MUST	ON - NOT PART OF NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form. IT BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED BELOW
OPTIONAL SECTION Though the data requested here is I THIS CERTIFICATE MUST TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT:	T BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED BELOW
OPTIONAL SECTIO Though the data requested here is a THIS CERTIFICATE MUST	not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.

PATENT REEL: 040083 FRAME: 0076

1

ş

\$

RECORDED: 10/21/2016